
FreeNet Group Archive - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.freenet.de

Description FreeNet Group Archive

Country Germany

Scan Date 29/Aug/2015

Total Dirs 84,681

Total Files 2,225,084

Total Data 2.58 TB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 84681 2225084 2.58 TB 100.00 %

/pub 84680 2225083 2.58 TB > 99.99 %

/pub/.disk0 84674 2225083 2.58 TB > 99.99 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org 32190 1231127 1.27 TB 49.22 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian 32189 1231127 1.27 TB 49.22 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/pool 26377 1142417 1.24 TB 47.94 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 25691 1131791 1.20 TB 46.64 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org 705 259663 456.05 GB 17.28 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub 704 259663 456.05 GB 17.28 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBSD 703 259663 456.05 GB 17.28 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot 4335 13225 393.78 GB 14.92 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt 4312 12015 393.64 GB 14.92 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net 19079 105056 194.74 GB 7.38 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net/pub 19078 105056 194.74 GB 7.38 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net/pub/simtelnet 19077 105056 194.74 GB 7.38 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org 12506 163713 166.87 GB 6.32 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org/pub 12505 163713 166.87 GB 6.32 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org/pub/GNOME 12504 163713 166.87 GB 6.32 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system 860 2771 165.85 GB 6.29 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org/pub/GNOME/so... 8790 149355 129.57 GB 4.91 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Linux Package Files 1.11 TB 43.04 %

Archive Files 918.93 GB 34.89 %

Program Files 324.48 GB 12.32 %

Disk Image Files 202.07 GB 7.67 %

Miscellaneous Files 14.16 GB 0.54 %

Image Files 12.05 GB 0.46 %

Windows Package Files 11.62 GB 0.44 %

Video Files 8.48 GB 0.32 %

Document Files 5.19 GB 0.20 %

Data Files 3.18 GB 0.12 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 869.77 GB

Average: 72.48 GB

Maximum: 247.67 GB

Minimum: 20.97 GB

From: 2014/09

To: 2015/08 0 GB

62 GB

125 GB

187 GB

249 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 2521.26 GB

Average: 252.13 GB

Maximum: 647.14 GB

Minimum: 37.63 GB

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 GB

162 GB

325 GB

487 GB

649 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 2019274 ...

Average: 201927 Files

Maximum: 475768 Files

Minimum: 45853 Files

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 Files

118942 Files

237885 Files

356827 Files

475769 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

DEB Files 1.10 TB 43.87 %

TGZ Files 445.51 GB 17.32 %

EXE Files 323.97 GB 12.59 %

GZ Files 205.23 GB 7.98 %

ISO Files 186.65 GB 7.26 %

ZIP Files 96.20 GB 3.74 %

BZ2 Files 88.83 GB 3.45 %

XZ Files 70.98 GB 2.76 %

DMG Files 15.03 GB 0.58 %

MSI Files 11.62 GB 0.45 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

DEB Files 957.60 K 48.79 %

GZ Files 296.45 K 15.10 %

TGZ Files 258.32 K 13.16 %

README Files 100.98 K 5.14 %

META Files 92.37 K 4.71 %

EXE Files 77.79 K 3.96 %

DSC Files 59.83 K 3.05 %

HTML Files 42.69 K 2.18 %

ZIP Files 38.52 K 1.96 %

XZ Files 38.30 K 1.95 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Linux Package Files 976557 1.11 TB 42.97 %

Archive Files 665353 918.93 GB 34.83 %

Program Files 77837 324.48 GB 12.30 %

Disk Image Files 1009 202.07 GB 7.66 %

Miscellaneous Files 171995 14.16 GB 0.54 %

Image Files 7946 12.05 GB 0.46 %

Windows Package Files 897 11.62 GB 0.44 %

Video Files 93 8.48 GB 0.32 %

Document Files 131014 5.19 GB 0.20 %

Data Files 110297 3.18 GB 0.12 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Debian Linux Package File 975673 1.11 TB 42.90 %

GZIP Compressed TAR Archive 258316 445.51 GB 16.89 %

Executable Program 77791 323.97 GB 12.28 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 296449 205.23 GB 7.78 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 531 186.65 GB 7.07 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 38518 96.20 GB 3.65 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 32143 88.83 GB 3.37 %

LZMA2 Compressed File 38297 70.98 GB 2.69 %

Mac OS X Disk Image 475 15.03 GB 0.57 %

Miscellaneous Files 171995 14.16 GB 0.54 %

Windows Installer Package 897 11.62 GB 0.44 %

Image File 1009 10.01 GB 0.38 %

RAR Compressed Archive File 165 7.21 GB 0.27 %

OGG Video File 62 6.82 GB 0.26 %

PDF Document 7212 2.86 GB 0.11 %

7-Zip Compressed File 64 2.44 GB 0.09 %

Linux Installation Package File 875 1.71 GB 0.06 %

OGG Audio File 97 1.52 GB 0.06 %

WebM Audio-Video Container File 14 1.42 GB 0.05 %

Java Archive Applet File 123 1.13 GB 0.04 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

DEB Files 957596 1.10 TB 42.77 %

TGZ Files 258316 445.51 GB 16.89 %

EXE Files 77791 323.97 GB 12.28 %

GZ Files 296449 205.23 GB 7.78 %

ISO Files 531 186.65 GB 7.07 %

ZIP Files 38518 96.20 GB 3.65 %

BZ2 Files 32143 88.83 GB 3.37 %

XZ Files 38297 70.98 GB 2.69 %

DMG Files 475 15.03 GB 0.57 %

MSI Files 897 11.62 GB 0.44 %

IMG Files 1009 10.01 GB 0.38 %

NOEXT Files 20015 9.55 GB 0.36 %

RAR Files 165 7.21 GB 0.27 %

OGV Files 62 6.82 GB 0.26 %

UDEB Files 17857 3.41 GB 0.13 %

PDF Files 7212 2.86 GB 0.11 %

7Z Files 64 2.44 GB 0.09 %

RPM Files 875 1.71 GB 0.06 %

OGG Files 97 1.52 GB 0.06 %

WEBM Files 14 1.42 GB 0.05 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 84681 2225084 2.58 TB 100.00 %

/pub 84680 2225083 2.58 TB > 99.99 %

/pub/.disk0 84674 2225083 2.58 TB > 99.99 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org 32190 1231127 1.27 TB 49.22 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian 32189 1231127 1.27 TB 49.22 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/pool 26377 1142417 1.24 TB 47.94 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 25691 1131791 1.20 TB 46.64 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org 705 259663 456.05 GB 17.28 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub 704 259663 456.05 GB 17.28 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBSD 703 259663 456.05 GB 17.28 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot 4335 13225 393.78 GB 14.92 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt 4312 12015 393.64 GB 14.92 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net 19079 105056 194.74 GB 7.38 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net/pub 19078 105056 194.74 GB 7.38 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net/pub/simtelnet 19077 105056 194.74 GB 7.38 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org 12506 163713 166.87 GB 6.32 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org/pub 12505 163713 166.87 GB 6.32 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org/pub/GNOME 12504 163713 166.87 GB 6.32 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system 860 2771 165.85 GB 6.29 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org/pub/GNOME/so... 8790 149355 129.57 GB 4.91 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 38 65744 121.20 GB 4.59 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 38 66423 121.18 GB 4.59 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 13 65339 115.57 GB 4.38 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 12 65926 114.81 GB 4.35 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 223 26355 110.52 GB 4.19 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 1536 95687 108.02 GB 4.09 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 37 62565 106.92 GB 4.05 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 35 63595 106.12 GB 4.02 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 1139 54072 101.23 GB 3.84 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 12 62078 100.66 GB 3.81 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.openbsd.org/pub/OpenBS... 12 63128 100.04 GB 3.79 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net/pub/simteln... 362 49998 90.85 GB 3.44 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 630 44983 87.29 GB 3.31 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele 577 783 78.30 GB 2.97 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/betri... 43 79 76.79 GB 2.91 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 2763 92504 75.52 GB 2.86 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 522 35062 66.34 GB 2.51 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 615 39032 62.12 GB 2.35 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 357 17110 59.82 GB 2.27 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 1076 49553 58.97 GB 2.23 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 1365 63319 57.35 GB 2.17 %

/pub/.disk0/mirrors.ibiblio.org 2023 49943 57.17 GB 2.17 %

/pub/.disk0/mirrors.ibiblio.org/pub 2022 49943 57.17 GB 2.17 %

/pub/.disk0/mirrors.ibiblio.org/pub/mi... 2021 49943 57.17 GB 2.17 %

/pub/.disk0/mirrors.ibiblio.org/pub/mi... 2020 49943 57.17 GB 2.17 %

/pub/.disk0/mirrors.ibiblio.org/pub/mi... 2019 49943 57.17 GB 2.17 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.simtel.net/pub/simteln... 354 16207 56.44 GB 2.14 %

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian/p... 444 22768 51.41 GB 1.95 %

/pub/.disk0/mirrors.ibiblio.org/pub/mi... 908 22027 45.70 GB 1.73 %

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/sicherheit 323 1168 43.35 GB 1.64 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/ver.../opensource-dvd/opensource_dvd16.iso 02/Sep/2009 4.34 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/cd-.../opensource-dvd/opensource_dvd21.iso 16/Dec/2010 4.31 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet.../opensuse/openSUSE-11.0-DVD-i386.iso 01/Dec/2008 4.29 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/cd-.../opensource-dvd/opensource_dvd17.iso 30/Oct/2009 4.28 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/ver...pensource-dvd_games/os_spiele3_0.iso 24/Jun/2011 4.27 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/cd-_dvd-tools/opensource-dvd/osdvd_20.iso 25/Aug/2010 4.23 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet.../opensuse/openSUSE-11.4-DVD-i586.iso 10/Mar/2011 4.23 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/ver.../opensource-dvd/opensource_dvd15.iso 01/Jul/2009 4.22 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet.../KNOPPIX_V5.3.1DVD-2008-03-26-DE.iso 10/Dec/2008 4.14 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/cd-.../opensource-dvd/opensource_dvd14.iso 08/May/2009 4.13 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/cd-.../opensource-dvd/opensource_dvd19.iso 06/May/2010 4.11 GB

/pub/.disk0/ftp.uni-kl.de/pub/linux/.../KNOPPIX_V7.4.1DVD-2014-09-15-EN.iso 14/Sep/2014 3.99 GB

/pub/.disk0/ftp.uni-kl.de/pub/linux/.../KNOPPIX_V7.4.1DVD-2014-09-15-DE.iso 14/Sep/2014 3.99 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/buero_fina...-1_DVD_prooo-box_allplatforms_de.iso 21/Jan/2009 3.97 GB

/pub/.disk0/ftp.uni-kl.de/pub/linux/.../KNOPPIX_V7.4.2DVD-2014-09-28-DE.iso 30/Sep/2014 3.97 GB

/pub/.disk0/ftp.uni-kl.de/pub/linux/.../KNOPPIX_V7.4.2DVD-2014-09-28-EN.iso 30/Sep/2014 3.97 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/cd-.../opensource-dvd/opensource_dvd18.iso 10/Feb/2010 3.93 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet..._koala_dvd/ubuntu-9.10-dvd-amd64.iso 30/Oct/2009 3.89 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/ver...s/linuxmce/LinuxMCE-DVD-i386-rc2.iso 17/Dec/2008 3.87 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...c_koala_dvd/ubuntu-9.10-dvd-i386.iso 30/Oct/2009 3.85 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/rol...spiele/runes_of_magic/RoM_Client.rar 15/May/2009 3.84 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...ssysteme/pc-bsd/PCBSD8.0-x64-USB.img 23/Feb/2010 3.71 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...ssysteme/pc-bsd/PCBSD8.0-x86-USB.img 23/Feb/2010 3.71 GB

/pub/.disk0/ftp.gnome.org/pub/GNOME/misc/promo-dvd/GNOME_3-Hybrid-DVD.iso 17/Apr/2011 3.60 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...vd/KNOPPIX_V6.2DVD-2009-11-18-DE.iso 19/Nov/2009 3.59 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...koala_dvd/kubuntu-9.10-dvd-amd64.iso 30/Oct/2009 3.33 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...ssysteme/pc-bsd/PCBSD8.0-x64-DVD.iso 23/Feb/2010 3.28 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...ssysteme/pc-bsd/PCBSD8.0-x86-DVD.iso 23/Feb/2010 3.21 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...fedora/Fedora-12-Beta-x86_64-DVD.iso 21/Oct/2009 3.17 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/pro...express/VS2008ExpressDEUX1428544.iso 19/Jan/2009 2.99 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...ysteme/fedora/Fedora-12-i386-DVD.iso 18/Nov/2009 2.98 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...e/fedora/Fedora-12-Beta-i386-DVD.iso 21/Oct/2009 2.87 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/3d_shooter/far_cry/FarCry 11/May/2009 2.68 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/str...ations_at_war/midway_riseandfall.zip 08/Dec/2008 2.43 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/rol...archlord/ArchLord_Install_100326.zip 14/Apr/2010 1.94 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/adv...tween_time_and_space/zak2install.rar 15/Jan/2009 1.94 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/act...ces_overmatch/AA283FullInstaller.exe 29/Jan/2009 1.91 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/rennspiele/level_r/levelr.exe 20/Apr/2009 1.76 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...ive_dvd/openSUSE-10.2-GM-LiveDVD.iso 12/Dec/2008 1.70 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/3d-...ll_spectrum_warrior/thq_fsw_free.exe 12/Jun/2009 1.62 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/adventure/florensia/Setup_Florensia.zip 23/Dec/2008 1.56 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/sim.../airrivals/AirRivals_DE_1.0.0.35.exe 19/Oct/2009 1.56 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet..._koala_dvd/kubuntu-9.10-dvd-i386.iso 30/Oct/2009 1.55 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/rol...g_of_kings/King_of_Kings_3-Setup.exe 29/Sep/2010 1.41 GB

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian...idia-cuda-toolkit_6.0.37.orig.tar.gz 08/Sep/2014 1.41 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/rol...iele/archlord/Archlord_Installer.exe 19/Nov/2008 1.41 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/spiele/rol...spiele/rappelz/Rappelz_DE_040309.exe 20/Apr/2009 1.38 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/sicherheit..._iso_update_sp_wave0-B1SP2.0_DVD.iso 09/Dec/2008 1.18 GB

/pub/.disk0/ftp.de.debian.org/debian...idia-cuda-toolkit_6.5.14.orig.tar.xz 25/Feb/2015 1.17 GB

/pub/.disk0/filepilot/fpt/system/bet...are_image/VMwareImage_freenet.de.zip 15/Dec/2008 1.13 GB
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